#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick J. Curtis	03/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12420512

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-562-2280

Email: sarah@setterroche.com

Correspondent Name: Setter Roche LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 780

Address Line 4: Erie, COLORADO 80516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22543 (489.0005)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie I. Rauch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 022522 FRAME: 0555

# ASSIGNMENT

a I	r valuable and sufficient consider Delaware corporation having its p 026-1215, receipt of such conside	rincipal place of busin	ess at 3600 West	Lake Avenue, Gle	-
1)	Patrick J. Curtis 21 W511 Monticello Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137	2)			
3)		4)	1		
	reby sell, assign and convey unto			_	
exe ap <sub>l</sub>	o in and to an invention entitled "Cecuted a PCT Patent Application plicable, which claims the benefit;	and/or United States P	atent Application	on even date here	with, and, if
(2) file	in and to an invention entitled "_ed United States Provisional App	lication No(s).		" for whic filed on	h I/we previously; and
Ap cor app gra	in and to said PCT Patent Application(s) and in and to all other untries foreign to the United State plications, and legal equivalents to anted thereon or issued therefrom ms for which said patent or paten	er patent applications n es (including divisiona hereof) based upon sai , including reissues or	low or hereafter fi l, continuation, re- id invention, and i the like thereof, if	led in the United S examination, and r n and to the patent	tates and eissue or patents
any	we agree that any patent application applicable international treaties. Assignee with the right to claim patents.	and/or conventions ba	ised upon said inv	ention(s) shall be f	iled in the name
fur suc As	we hereby further agree that I/we sther consideration to me/us, exectcessors or assigns, to be necessarignment, it being understood that signee, its successors and assigns	ute any and all papers ry, to be a complete fu it any expense incident	that may be neces lfillment of the in-	sary, or deemed by tent and purposes of	y Assignee, its of this
all	ve hereby further agree and author other appropriate government of above-identified patents to Assig	ficials for applicable co	of Patents and Trountries foreign to	rademarks of the U the United States	nited States and to issue any and
j	Name: Patrick J. Curtis	Date	Name:		Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/2009 REEL: 022522 FRAME: 0556

Date

Name:

4)

Name:

Date